

AppWork Secures \$13 Million Series A Funding from Resolve Growth Partners to Modernize Property Management Maintenance

Investment will accelerate product development, and customer success as AppWork scales its industry-leading platform

RAMSEY, NJ, UNITED STATES, April 7, 2025 /EINPresswire.com/ -- AppWork, a fast-growing software platform purpose-built to streamline maintenance operations for multifamily property management



teams, today announced it has secured a \$13 million Series A investment led by Resolve Growth Partners, a growth equity firm focused on investing in and scaling leading vertical SaaS companies.



We've spent years tracking the evolution of software in multifamily property management, and AppWork stands out as the clear leader in modern maintenance operations"

Jit Sinha, Co-Founder and Partner at Resolve Growth Partners

AppWork's intuitive, mobile-first platform helps property managers, owners and maintenance teams drive operational efficiency, resident satisfaction, and NOI by automating the entire maintenance lifecycle. Since launching in 2022, the company has experienced rapid adoption among multifamily operators including NMHC 50 operators and prominent mid-market owners/managers seeking purpose-built tools for maintenance operations.

"Maintenance is one of the most critical drivers of resident experience and operational success, yet it remains underserved by legacy solutions," said Sean Landsberg, Co-Founder and CEO of AppWork. "We started AppWork to

give maintenance teams software they actually enjoy using. With Resolve as our partner, we're positioned to double down on our vision, scale faster, innovate deeper, and bring modern tools to even more operators across the country."

With the new funding, AppWork plans to significantly accelerate product innovation and deepen its customer success capabilities to support a growing base of property managers and operators.

"We've spent years tracking the evolution of software in multifamily property management, and AppWork stands out as the clear leader in modern maintenance operations," said Jit Sinha, Co-Founder and Partner at Resolve Growth Partners. "The team has built a product that users love, and their growth has been entirely organic, driven by word-of-mouth from happy customers. We're thrilled to partner with AppWork to help them scale into the category-defining platform for maintenance."

The Series A funding follows a period of strong momentum for AppWork, with over 300% year over year growth.

As part of the investment, Jit Sinha will join AppWork's Board of Directors.

About AppWork

AppWork is a leading maintenance operations platform purpose-built for the multifamily property management industry. Created by property managers who intimately understand the industry's challenges and the critical role maintenance plays in operations, AppWork is designed to streamline maintenance workflows and improve communication between residents, technicians, and property teams, AppWork empowers operators to deliver better service and drive operational efficiency. For more information, visit www.appworkco.com.

About Resolve Growth Partners

Resolve Growth Partners is a growth equity firm focused on investing in and scaling vertical market software companies. With decades of operational and investing experience, Resolve partners with entrepreneurs to accelerate growth, build enduring businesses, and drive market leadership. To learn more, visit www.resolvegrowth.com.

Sean Landsberg
AppWork Maintenance
Seanl@AppWorkCo.com
Visit us on social media:

Facebook

Χ

LinkedIn Instagram YouTube

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/800309074

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire,

Everyone's Internet News Presswire™, tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information. © 1995-2025 Newsmatics Inc. All Right Reserved.